TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM324931

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Port Brewing, LLC		11/21/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Saddleback Farm, Winery, Vineyard and Stables, LLC	
Doing Business As:	Veritas Vineyard and Winery	
Street Address:	151 Veritas Lane	
City:	Afton	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22920	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: VIRGINIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85768364	VERITAS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6518946801

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 651-894-6800 Email: sploen@ploen.com

Sean Ploen c/o Ploen Law Firm, PC **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 100 South Fifth Street, Suite 1900

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VER-600	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sean Ploen	
SIGNATURE:	/Sean Ploen/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/03/2014	

Total Attachments: 3

source=VERITAS assignment#page1.tif source=VERITAS assignment#page2.tif source=VERITAS assignment#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005412 FRAME: 0054

EXHIBIT A

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

WHEREAS, Port Brewing, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the state of California with a principal place of business located at 155 Mata Way, Suite 104, San Marcos, CA 92069 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark identified on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto together with the goodwill related thereto (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Saddleback Farm, Winery, Vineyard and Stables, LLC, d/b/a/
Veritas Vineyard and Winery, a limited liability company organized and existing
under the laws of the commonwealth of Virginia with a principal place of business at
151 Veritas Lane, Afton, VA 22920 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Mark and the
goodwill associated with the Mark; and

WHEREAS, Port Brewing, LLC and Saddleback Farm, Winery, Vineyard and Stables, LLC have entered into a Settlement and License Agreement pursuant to which Port Brewing, LLC has agreed to assign its rights in the Mark to Saddleback Farm, Winery, Vineyard and Stables, LLC;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby mutually acknowledged, Assignor sells, transfers, assigns and sets over to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest of Assignor in and to said Mark, together with the business and goodwill of the business in connection with which the aforesaid Mark has been used, and all claims, if any, which may have arisen thereunder prior to the date of this instrument, along with any pending application to register or registration for such Mark.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005412 FRAME: 0055 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed, by its duly authorized corporate officer, all effective this 21 day of November 2014.

Port Brewing, LLC

BY: Tomme ARTHUR

Title: Manager

Schedule A

<u>Mark</u> <u>Application Serial Number</u> <u>Application Date</u>

VERITAS 85/768,364 October 31, 2012